309
TG
H
X
3
TGHX3
Series Switch Disconnector
TGHX3 Series Switch Disconnector

3
TGHX3 Series Switch Disconnector
3 Type Designation
① Enterprise code TG: Zhejiang Tengen Electric Co., Ltd.
② Class group code H: Switch disconnector
③ Group code X: Rotary switch
④ Design code 3
⑤ Conventional thermal
current (A) 32: 32A     63: 63A
⑥ Application field P: Photovoltaic application field
⑦ Rated current (A) See Parameter Table 2 and Table 3
⑧ Number of product layers 2: 2 layers 3: 3 layers 4: 4 layers 6: 6 layers 8: 8 layers 9: 9 layers
⑨ Wiring method 1: Two layers in series 4: AC connection 5: Two positive poles connected to one negative
pole
⑩ Installation method Omitted or M: Panel – mounted   D: Rail mounted or base plate mounted
⑪ Rated voltage (V) See Parameter Table 2 and Table 3
⑫ Wiring method Omitted or R: Screw wiring J: Wiring frame wiring
⑬ Handle type Omitted or F: F handle L: L handle G: G Handle (with a lock)
2.1.4 Installed in a place where there is medium without explosion hazard, and there is no gas or conductive dust sufficient in the
medium to cause metal corrosion and damage to the insulation;
2.1.5 Installed in a place where there is no significant impact vibration and no rain and snow attacks.
2.2 Normal installation conditions
2.2.1 Installation category: Class III, Class IV;
2.2.2 Installation environment pollution degree: Level 3;
2.2.3 Changed to protection grade: IP20 (except for terminals);
Protection grade at handle: IP66;
2.2.4 Installation method: Panel – mounted, rail – mounted (installed on the TH35-7.5 standard rail).
TG H X 3 - □ P / □ / □ / □ / □ / □ / □ / □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬
311
TG
H
X
3
TGHX3 Series Switch Disconnector
4 Technical Parameters
Table 2
Table 3
Model Use
category Wiring method Rated
voltage 600 800/850 1000 1100 1200/1250 1500
TGHX3-63P
DC-21B
DC-PV1
DC-PV2
Two layers are
connected in
series
Two positive
poles are
connected to one
negative pole
Rated
current
12.5 7.5
16 16 16 16 16 16
20 20 20 20 20 20
25 25 25 25 25 25
30 30 30 30 30 30
32 32 32 32 32 32
40 40 40 40 40
50 50 50 50
63 63 63 55
Model Use
category Wiring method Rated
voltage 220/230/240 380/400/415 690 1000
TGHX3-63P AC-22B
AC connection
2 layers
Rated
current